
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Kent State 296  312  301       909  +45 
2  2  2   Toledo 305  305  310       920  +56 
3  3  3   Northern Illinois 310  311  316       937  +73 
7  6  4   Ball State 317  318  304       939  +75 

T4  5  5   Central Michigan 315  319  313       947  +83 
9  T7  6   Ohio 321  316  314       951  +87 
6  4  7   Akron 316  315  323       954  +90 

T4  9  8   Bowling Green  315  324  321       960  +96 
8  T7  9   Western Michigan 319  318  326       963  +99 

10  10  10   Eastern Michigan 322  319  331       972  +108 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

4 T1   Hester Sicking  Kent State  76   74  72       222  +6   
1 T1   Leon Takagi  Kent State  71   74  77       222  +6   

T2 3   Veronika Kedronova  Kent State  71   77  76       224  +8   
T5 4   Sarah Gallagher  Ball State  73   79  73       225  +9   
T2 5   Amelia Lee  Toledo  74   74  78       226  +10   
T10 6   Ashley Goh  Central Michigan  74   80  74       228  +12   
T5 7   Emily Romancew  Northern Illinois  76   76  77       229  +13   
T14 T8   Angel Hii  Toledo  78   77  75       230  +14   
T8 T8   Sydney Naro  Northern Illinois  76   77  77       230  +14   
T5 T8   Megha Vallabhaneni  Western Michigan  78   74  78       230  +14   
T8 11   Yedam Lee  Toledo  75   78  78       231  +15   
T10 12   Jessica Hahn  Akron  79   75  79       233  +17   
T19 13   Jasmine Driscoll  Ball State  80   79  75       234  +18   
T16 T14   Avery Wright  Akron  75   81  79       235  +19   
T26 T14   Mackenzie McRee  Ohio  80   80  75       235  +19   
T10 T14   Zoe Luebbers  Ohio  81   73  81       235  +19   
T31 T17   Kiah Parrott  Ball State  81   80  76       237  +21   
T10 T17   Kyleigh Dull  Toledo  78   76  83       237  +21   
T19 19   Macy Hanus  Toledo  78   81  79       238  +22   
T16 20   Caroline Kent  Northern Illinois  78   78  83       239  +23   
33 T21   Rachel Niskanen  Central Michigan  80   82  78       240  +24   

T19 T21   Olivia Steen  Bowling Green  80   79  81       240  +24   
T14 T21   Sophia Wygonik  Eastern Michigan  74   81  85       240  +24   
T19 T21   Jenna Hayes  Western Michigan  78   81  81       240  +24   
T31 T25   Mackenzie Baustad  Central Michigan  84   77  80       241  +25   
T26 T25   Makenna Jones  Bowling Green  76   84  81       241  +25   
38 T25   Jennifer Gu  Kent State  78   87  76       241  +25   

T26 T25   Jasmine Ly  Northern Illinois  80   80  81       241  +25   
T19 T25   Morgan Rodgers  Ohio  78   81  82       241  +25   
T19 T30   Daphne van Son  Akron  77   82  83       242  +26   
T34 T30   Sammie Dolce  Bowling Green  79   84  79       242  +26   
T26 T30   Anna Watson  Eastern Michigan  82   78  82       242  +26   
T19 T30   Alissa Fish  Western Michigan  80   79  83       242  +26   
T34 T34   Sabrina Langerak  Ball State  83   80  80       243  +27   
T26 T34   Riley Kim  Eastern Michigan  79   81  83       243  +27   
T42 T34   Mariana Vega-Rivera  Ohio  85   82  76       243  +27   
T34 T37   Rachel Kauflin  Central Michigan  78   85  81       244  +28   
18 T37   Ava O'Sullivan  Bowling Green  80   77  87       244  +28   

T39 39   Natai Apichonlati  Eastern Michigan  87   79  81       247  +31   
T44 40   Hridhika Vora  Akron  90   78  82       250  +34   
T42 41   Bella Brooks  Western Michigan  83   84  84       251  +35   
T34 T42   Lexi Schulman  Central Michigan  83   80  89       252  +36   
T39 T42   Jaiden Gregston  Ball State  86   80  86       252  +36   
46 T42   Sydney Longstreth  Ohio  82   88  82       252  +36   

T44 45   Macy Beeson  Western Michigan  83   85  85       253  +37 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T46   Abbi Fleiner  Akron  85   81  89       255  +39   
48 T46   Kayla Davis  Bowling Green  88   87  80       255  +39   
47 48   Kristen Belden  Kent State  81   90  98       269  +53   

49   Johanna Lea Ludviksdottir  Northern Illinois  86     81       167  +23   
50   Alyssa DiMarcantonio  Eastern Michigan  89     87       176  +32   
50   Alyssa DiMarcantonio  Eastern Michigan  89     87       176  +32   
49   Johanna Lea Ludviksdottir  Northern Illinois  86     81       167  +23   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Kent State 296 312 301 909

T1 Leon Takagi (1) 71 74 77 222

T1 Hester Sicking (2) 76 74 72 222

3 Veronika Kedronova (3) 71 77 76 224

T25 Jennifer Gu (4) 78 87 76 241

48 Kristen Belden (5) 81 90 98 269

2 Toledo 305 305 310 920

5 Amelia Lee (3) 74 74 78 226

T8 Angel Hii (2) 78 77 75 230

11 Yedam Lee (4) 75 78 78 231

T17 Kyleigh Dull (5) 78 76 83 237

19 Macy Hanus (1) 78 81 79 238

3 Northern Illinois 310 311 316 937

7 Emily Romancew (2) 76 76 77 229

T8 Sydney Naro (3) 76 77 77 230

20 Caroline Kent (4) 78 78 83 239

T25 Jasmine Ly (1) 80 80 81 241

49 Johanna Lea Ludviksdottir (6) 86 81 167

4 Ball State 317 318 304 939

4 Sarah Gallagher (1) 73 79 73 225

13 Jasmine Driscoll (2) 80 79 75 234

T17 Kiah Parrott (5) 81 80 76 237

T34 Sabrina Langerak (4) 83 80 80 243

T42 Jaiden Gregston (3) 86 80 86 252

5 Central Michigan 315 319 313 947

6 Ashley Goh (1) 74 80 74 228

T21 Rachel Niskanen (3) 80 82 78 240

T25 Mackenzie Baustad (4) 84 77 80 241

T37 Rachel Kauflin (2) 78 85 81 244

T42 Lexi Schulman (5) 83 80 89 252

6 Ohio 321 316 314 951

T14 Mackenzie McRee (1) 80 80 75 235

T14 Zoe Luebbers (2) 81 73 81 235

T25 Morgan Rodgers (3) 78 81 82 241

T34 Mariana Vega-Rivera (5) 85 82 76 243

T42 Sydney Longstreth (4) 82 88 82 252

7 Akron 316 315 323 954

12 Jessica Hahn (3) 79 75 79 233

T14 Avery Wright (2) 75 81 79 235

T30 Daphne van Son (5) 77 82 83 242

40 Hridhika Vora (4) 90 78 82 250

T46 Abbi Fleiner (1) 85 81 89 255
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Bowling Green 315 324 321 960

T21 Olivia Steen (4) 80 79 81 240

T25 Makenna Jones (2) 76 84 81 241

T30 Sammie Dolce (5) 79 84 79 242

T37 Ava O'Sullivan (3) 80 77 87 244

T46 Kayla Davis (1) 88 87 80 255

9 Western Michigan 319 318 326 963

T8 Megha Vallabhaneni (2) 78 74 78 230

T21 Jenna Hayes (4) 78 81 81 240

T30 Alissa Fish (1) 80 79 83 242

41 Bella Brooks (3) 83 84 84 251

45 Macy Beeson (5) 83 85 85 253

10 Eastern Michigan 322 319 331 972

T21 Sophia Wygonik (1) 74 81 85 240

T30 Anna Watson (3) 82 78 82 242

T34 Riley Kim (2) 79 81 83 243

39 Natai Apichonlati (4) 87 79 81 247

50 Alyssa DiMarcantonio (6) 89 87 176
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Wygonik E Michigan 3.00 E 
M. Vega-Rivera Ohio 3.08 +1 
M. McRee Ohio 3.08 +1 
H. Sicking Kent St 3.17 +2 
V. Kedronova Kent St 3.17 +2 
A. Goh Central MI 3.17 +2 
E. Romancew N Illinois 3.17 +2 
S. Dolce BGSU 3.17 +2 
Z. Luebbers Ohio 3.25 +3 
S. Langerak Ball St 3.25 +3 
M. Beeson WMU 3.25 +3 
A. Hii Toledo 3.25 +3 
M. Vallabhaneni WMU 3.25 +3 
J. Gu Kent St 3.25 +3 
S. Gallagher Ball St 3.25 +3 
Y. Lee Toledo 3.33 +4 
J. Driscoll Ball St 3.33 +4 
L. Takagi Kent St 3.33 +4 
M. Hanus Toledo 3.33 +4 
A. Lee Toledo 3.33 +4 
N. Apichonlati E Michigan 3.33 +4 
R. Kauflin Central MI 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Takagi Kent St 4.13 +4 
V. Kedronova Kent St 4.20 +6 
H. Sicking Kent St 4.23 +7 
A. Lee Toledo 4.23 +7 
S. Gallagher Ball St 4.23 +7 
Y. Lee Toledo 4.27 +8 
S. Naro N Illinois 4.30 +9 
M. Vallabhaneni WMU 4.33 +10 
D. van Son Akron 4.33 +10 
K. Parrott Ball St 4.33 +10 
J. Hahn Akron 4.33 +10 
J. Ly N Illinois 4.37 +11 
E. Romancew N Illinois 4.37 +11 
A. Hii Toledo 4.37 +11 
K. Dull Toledo 4.37 +11 
R. Niskanen Central MI 4.37 +11 
A. Wright Akron 4.40 +12 
M. Jones BGSU 4.40 +12 
A. Goh Central MI 4.40 +12 
J. Driscoll Ball St 4.43 +13 
A. Watson E Michigan 4.47 +14 
Z. Luebbers Ohio 4.47 +14 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Naro N Illinois 4.75 -3 
H. Sicking Kent St 4.75 -3 
L. Takagi Kent St 4.83 -2 
A. Goh Central MI 4.83 -2 
K. Parrott Ball St 4.92 -1 
S. Gallagher Ball St 4.92 -1 
J. Hayes WMU 4.92 -1 
S. Langerak Ball St 4.92 -1 
K. Davis BGSU 4.92 -1 
A. Lee Toledo 4.92 -1 
E. Romancew N Illinois 5.00 E 
V. Kedronova Kent St 5.00 E 
S. Longstreth Ohio 5.00 E 
A. Wright Akron 5.00 E 
A. Hii Toledo 5.00 E 
C. Kent N Illinois 5.00 E 
M. Baustad Central MI 5.08 +1 
J. Driscoll Ball St 5.08 +1 
M. Vallabhaneni WMU 5.08 +1 
R. Kim E Michigan 5.08 +1 
J. Hahn Akron 5.08 +1 
A. Fish WMU 5.17 +2 

Eagles 
A. Lee Toledo 1
N. Apichonlati E Michigan 1
E. Romancew N Illinois 1
Z. Luebbers Ohio 1

Birdies 
S. Gallagher Ball St 10
H. Sicking Kent St 10
A. Goh Central MI 8
L. Takagi Kent St 8
A. Wright Akron 7
S. Naro N Illinois 7
O. Steen BGSU 7
J. Hayes WMU 6
V. Kedronova Kent St 6
A. Hii Toledo 6
S. Wygonik E Michigan 6
J. Hahn Akron 6
S. Dolce BGSU 6
Z. Luebbers Ohio 6
M. Rodgers Ohio 5
R. Kim E Michigan 5
K. Davis BGSU 5
J. Ly N Illinois 5
K. Parrott Ball St 5
R. Niskanen Central MI 5
L. Schulman Central MI 5
A. Fleiner Akron 5

Pars 
M. Vallabhaneni WMU 39
M. McRee Ohio 39
V. Kedronova Kent St 35
L. Takagi Kent St 35
A. Lee Toledo 35
E. Romancew N Illinois 34
A. Watson E Michigan 33
C. Kent N Illinois 33
A. Hii Toledo 32
A. Fish WMU 32
K. Dull Toledo 32
H. Sicking Kent St 32
Y. Lee Toledo 31
K. Parrott Ball St 31
M. Baustad Central MI 31
J. Driscoll Ball St 30
S. Gallagher Ball St 30
S. Naro N Illinois 29
S. Langerak Ball St 28
Z. Luebbers Ohio 28
M. Jones BGSU 28
O. Steen BGSU 28
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2024 MAC Championship 79.72 50

2 2024 MAC Championship 80.22 50

3 2024 MAC Championship 80.56 50

 

Total Average Scores
2024 MAC Championship 80.17 150

 

Pinnacle Golf Club: 2024 MAC Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 391     1 28 18 3   

2 3 145     6 25 14 4 1 

3 4 351       29 17 2 2 

4 5 497   1 9 25 9 5 1 

5 4 320     6 26 15 3   

6 3 154       26 16 5 3 

7 4 384       24 16 5 5 

8 4 340     3 23 12 8 4 

9 5 475     12 25 11 2   

10 4 379     3 24 19 2 2 

11 5 494     6 33 11     

12 4 366     7 28 8 3 4 

13 4 391     1 19 26 4   

14 3 151     3 21 20 4 2 

15 4 350     4 26 18 1 1 

16 3 150     6 22 19 3   

17 4 378     2 21 21 5 1 

18 5 485     3 27 13 6 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 384 +0.88 

8 4 340 +0.76 

6 3 154 +0.70 

13 4 391 +0.66 

14 3 151 +0.64 

17 4 378 +0.64 

3 4 351 +0.54 

10 4 379 +0.52 

18 5 485 +0.50 

1 4 391 +0.46 

2 3 145 +0.40 

15 4 350 +0.38 

12 4 366 +0.38 

16 3 150 +0.38 

5 4 320 +0.30 

4 5 497 +0.26 

11 5 494 +0.10 

9 5 475 +0.06 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 384 +0.90 

6 3 154 +0.86 

12 4 366 +0.80 

3 4 351 +0.66 

1 4 391 +0.62 

2 3 145 +0.60 

13 4 391 +0.52 

17 4 378 +0.52 

10 4 379 +0.44 

16 3 150 +0.40 

11 5 494 +0.38 

5 4 320 +0.28 

18 5 485 +0.26 

15 4 350 +0.18 

8 4 340 +0.16 

14 3 151 +0.10 

9 5 475 +0.06 

4 5 497 -0.02 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 391 +0.78 

7 4 384 +0.74 

6 3 154 +0.70 

12 4 366 +0.60 

2 3 145 +0.58 

17 4 378 +0.54 

18 5 485 +0.52 

3 4 351 +0.48 

5 4 320 +0.48 

8 4 340 +0.46 

10 4 379 +0.42 

14 3 151 +0.42 

1 4 391 +0.36 

15 4 350 +0.34 

16 3 150 +0.34 

11 5 494 +0.20 

9 5 475 +0.16 

4 5 497 +0.10 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 384 +0.88 

8 4 340 +0.76 

6 3 154 +0.70 

13 4 391 +0.66 

14 3 151 +0.64 

17 4 378 +0.64 

3 4 351 +0.54 

10 4 379 +0.52 

18 5 485 +0.50 

1 4 391 +0.46 

2 3 145 +0.40 

12 4 366 +0.38 

15 4 350 +0.38 

16 3 150 +0.38 

5 4 320 +0.30 

4 5 497 +0.26 

11 5 494 +0.10 

9 5 475 +0.06 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 391     4 77 63 5 1 

2 3 145     11 69 54 13 3 

3 4 351     5 83 44 11 7 

4 5 497   1 28 86 26 8 1 

5 4 320     18 74 46 11 1 

6 3 154     2 68 55 15 10 

7 4 384     4 65 54 14 13 

8 4 340     16 77 36 16 5 

9 5 475     31 83 28 7 1 

10 4 379     13 71 54 8 4 

11 5 494     19 90 33 5 3 

12 4 366     11 69 49 13 8 

13 4 391     3 69 60 13 5 

14 3 151   1 10 85 44 6 4 

15 4 350     11 92 40 5 2 

16 3 150     14 77 49 9 1 

17 4 378     9 70 52 16 3 

18 5 485   2 13 78 38 15 4 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29006&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

